The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the 
authority to issue shall be 400,000,000 shares, consisting of200,000,000 shares of 
Common Stock, par value $.0001 per share (11Common Stock 11

), 10,000,000 shares of 
Preferred Stock, par value $.0001 per share (the 0 Preferred Stock") and One Hundred 
Ninety Million (190,000,000) shares of Token Class Stock, each share to have a par value 
of $.0001 per share . 

The relative powers , designations, preferences, special rights, privileges, 
qualifications, limitations, restrictions and other matters relating to such Common Stock,